

2021-01-27 No. 21-412 Vilnius No.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

By this declaration of conformity, we certify that the products of our company film CPP (PP; PP-EVOH-PP) with or without printing meets to the provisions of the company's standard IST 125261991-01:2008 "Polymeric products .Technical specifications.

We declare that this film fully complies with the European legislation in effect, in particular with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 regarding plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and taking into account the requirements of Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 relating to good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

This film is also in compliance with EU Regulation No 10/2011 regarding plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The monomer(s) and the additive(s) intentionally used in the above polymer grade are listed in Annex 1 or are authorized in accordance with the requirements of Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011, as amended up to Regulation 1282/2011EC, 1183/2012EC, 174/2015EC, 1416/2016EC, 2017/752EC, 2018/79EC and 2018/213 EC on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Our films are therefore in conformity with the 94/62/EC Directive and following modifications.

Raw material suppliers of UAB "Lietpak" guarantee, that the registration of chemical materials according to the requirements of REACH regulation (EC No. 1907/2006 and its amendment updated on 19 january 2021) is performed and complete.

All overall migration tests with films supplied by us are performed in accredited laboratory.

Head of Quality control department

Darius Kazlauskas

UAB "Lietpak"